Foremost Blend Pay-Less Raffle Supermarkets Promotion Official Rules

- 1. **Promotion Period:** March 1 to 31, 2018.
- 2. **How to Enter:** Customers will receive one (1) entry form for every purchase of two (2) cans of Foremost Blend. Customers will drop completed entry forms into official drop boxes at the following Pay-Less Supermarkets locations: Agana, Dededo, Mangilao, Micronesia Mall, Oka, Sinajana, Sumay, and Yigo.

No Purchase Necessary: Entry forms are available without purchase. To receive an official entry form, send a self-addressed stamped envelope to: "Win \$100 in Pay-Less Gift Certificates" c/o Glimpses Advertising, 161 US Army Juan C. Fejeran Street, Barrigada Heights, Guam 96913. Entry forms are limited to one per person. One request is equivalent to one outer mailing envelope received at Glimpses Advertising. No other non-purchase method of entry is acceptable. Requests for entry forms must be postmarked not later than March 23, 2018 for the drawing on April 2, 2018.

- 3. **Eligibility and Restrictions:** Void where prohibited by law. Drawing is open to all legal residents of Guam, 18 years and older. Employees of Foremost Foods, Inc., Pay-Less Supermarkets, and their immediate family members, affiliates, subsidiaries, as well as promotion and advertising agencies are not eligible.
- 4. **Winner Selection and Notification:** Three (3) winners will be selected by random drawing from all eligible entries at all Pay-Less Supermarkets locations.
 - Winners must claim prize within 30 days of being notified by Foremost Foods, Inc. and must present a valid government issued photo identification such as current Guam Driver's License, Passport or Guam Identification Card in order to claim prize.
- **5. Prizes:** Each of the three (3) winners will receive one (1) \$100 Pay-Less Supermarkets Gift Certificate.
- 6. General Regulations: All federal and local laws apply. By entering, participants agree to be bound by these official rules. Except where prohibited, acceptance of prize constitutes winner's consent to the use of his or her name, photograph, likeness, voice, and/or biographical information for advertising and promotional purposes without additional compensation. All prize claims are subject to verification before any prize is awarded. The decisions of the organizers are final in all matters relating to this promotion.

Disclaimer: Entry form will be voided if reproduced, mutilated, forged, altered or tampered with in any way. If obtained outside authorized, legitimate channels, or if they contain printing, production, typographical, seeding or other errors, compensation is limited to replacement with another entry form, while supplies last. Organizers assume no responsibility for lost, late, damaged, misdirected,

illegible, incomplete or postage-due entry form requests. All promotion material submitted becomes the property of the organizer and will not be returned. Organizers reserve the right to substitute prizes with prizes of equal or greater value. Any and all applicable taxes on prizes are solely the winner's responsibility.

- 7. **No Liability:** Foremost Foods, Inc. and Pay-Less Supermarkets, their agents, employees, distributors, suppliers, organizers, and representatives make no warranties in connection with this promotion to entrants or winners, expressed or implied, including but not limited to, any warrant of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or as to the contents contained in any ads. Foremost Foods, Inc. and Pay-Less Supermarkets will also not be held liable for any consequential damages.
- 8. Foremost Foods, Inc. reserves the right to change or cancel any or all parts of this promotion with or without prior notice due to unforeseen circumstances beyond its control.